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Produce random percussive noises as fast 

as you can. Be creative. Use extended 

techniques (key clicks, air sound, etc.) 

use your instrument, your mouth, 

your chair, your body, your score. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. Use extended techniques 

(key clicks, air sound, etc.) use your instrument, your mouth, your score, your chair, your body. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Without the bow and with both hands, produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use your instrument, your mouth, your score, your chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Without the bow and with both hands, produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use your instrument, your mouth, your chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. Use your the wood of your piano,

 your mouth, the keyboard, your chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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fff

Flexible Tempo

∑

subito

2

∑

Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use extended techniques (key clicks, air sound, etc.) use your 

instrument, your mouth, your chair, your body, your score. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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∑

subito
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Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use extended techniques (key clicks, air sound, etc.) use your instrument, 

your mouth, your score, your chair, your body. No pitch allowed, 

only percussive sounds.
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Gradually

Extreme Sul. Pont

fff

Flexible Tempo

∑

subito

2

∑

Without the bow and with both hands, produce random percussive noises 

as fast as you can. Be creative. Use your instrument, your mouth, 

your score, your chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Without the bow and with both hands, produce random percussive noises 

as fast as you can. Be creative. Use your instrument, your mouth, your 

chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.

/

&

fff

”“
Flexible Tempo

Glissandos with 

aluminium tube

inside the instrument

on the middle range

of the piano's harp.

Direction of the 

Glissando (up)

mf

(Bb)

p

l.v.

f

(Bb)

l.v.

Direction 

of the 

Glissando 

(down)

(Bb)

mf

l.v.

f

3:2

5:4

?

Press the 

piano pedal

 

ff

∑

?

∑

f

l.v. Piano Sustain Pedal

°

f

l.v.

∑

°

U
œb

œb

œb

œ#

œn

œn
œ#

œn

œn
œ

>

n

Ó
™

Ó

œb

œn

œn

œb

œn
œn

œn

œn

œb

Ó
™

Ó

U

o

o

o

o
o o
o

o

o

o o

o

o

o

Ó
™

Ó

U

o o o o o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Ó
™

Ó

U

R
Ô

œ

.
>

b œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

œ

.
>

Ó
™

˙

>

œb

J

˙
˙

˙

>

b

n
b

™

œ<b>

œ

œ
œ

>

n

#

n

j

œb
™

J

œ
œ

œ

>

b

#
n ™ œ

œ
œ

>

n

n

#

™

U
Œ

U

Œ

Ó Ó
™ Œ

?



°

¢

°

¢

{

10 11 12 13

Fl.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

 

Pno.

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

&

A TEMPO

mp

fff

&

Piccolo

fff
mf

Active Air 

Sounds (as 

fast as possible)
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fast as possible)

mf

o

&

6:4

&

A TEMPO

mp
fff

&

Extreme Sul. pont. 

Harmonic erratic 

notes

fff

Active noisy 

sounds (as 

fast as possible)

mf

o

&

(Bb)

Harmonic

Sul Pont.

p

Noisy/

Scratchy 

sound

ff

Harmonic 

Sul Pont.

p

&

3:2

/

A TEMPO

mp

fff

&

Extreme Sul. pont

Harmonic erratic glissandos

fff

?

Active noisy 

sounds (as 

fast as possible)

mf

o

?

&

ff

A TEMPO

pp

(Bb)

l.v.

Ord. 

(On Keyboard)

Clusters

f

Molto Staccato

66
66
6

.
>

66
66
6

.

>

66
66
6

.

>

66
66
6

.

>

66
66
6

.

>

‰

pp

Ord. (B)

mp

l.v.

(Bb)

f

l.v.

5:4

5:4

3:2

?

 

fff
?

pp

Senza Pedal

Lowest harp 

register / Cluster

mf

‘“

3:2

ff

‘“

?

5:4

?

Press the Piano 

Sustain Pedal

f

l.v.

∑

°

°

∑

Piano Sustain 

Pedal

f

l.v.

°

≈

?
™

Œ

U

œb

œn

œb

œn

œ#
œn

œn

‰

Œ

U

U

Œ

U

Ó Ó
™

≈

?
™

Œ

U

œn

œn

œb

œ#

œn
œn

‰

Œ

U

U

Œ

U

Ó Ó
™

≈

?
™

Œ

U

œ

>

o

n o

o o

o

o

o 1
>

o

‰

Œ

U

U
Œ Œ

œ

>

o

b

J

˙

o

™
o

™
œ

>

o

<b>

≈

?
™

Œ

U

œn

o

o

o

o

o
o
o

‰

Œ

U

U

Œ

U

Œ Œ

Ó
™

œ
œ

œn

n
b

™ œ
œ

œ

>

#

n
b

œ
œ

œ

>

œ
œ

œ

>

œ
œ

œ

>

œ

œ
œ

>

œ

œ
œ

>

œ

œ
œ

>

œ

œ
œ

>

™
™
™

œb

Œ

U

Œ

U

œ
œ

'

#
n

‰
™
‰

œ
œ

'

‰ Œ

U

Œ Œ

œb

J

Œ Œ ‰
™

œ<b>

Œ

U
œ
œ

Æ

n
#

‰
™
‰

œ
œ

Æ

‰ Œ

U

66
66
6

>

‰

œ
œ

œ

>

#

66
66
6

>

66
66
6

>

66
66
6

>

66
66
6

>

œ
œ

œ

>

™
≈

U

Œ

Ó

U

U
Œ

Ó

Œ



°

¢

°

¢

{

14 15 16 17 18

Fl.

Cl.

Vln. I

Vc.

Pno.

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

&

FLUTE

Active Air 

Sounds (as 

fast as possible)

f
o mp

Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use extended techniques (key clicks, air sound, etc.) use your 

instrument, your mouth, your chair, your body, your score. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Active Air 

Sounds (as 

fast as possible)

f
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Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use extended techniques (key clicks, air sound, etc.) use your 

instrument, your mouth, your score, your chair, your body. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Scratchy 
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Sul. Pont.
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Active noisy 

sounds (as  fast 

as possible)
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With bow in hand, produce random percussive noises 

as fast as you can. Be creative. Use your instrument, your mouth, 

your score, your chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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Active noisy 

sounds (as  fast 

as possible)
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With bow in hand, produce random percussive noises 

as fast as you can. Be creative. Use your instrument, your mouth, your 

chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.

mp

5:4

&

Œ

mp

l.v.

66
66
6

.
>

66666

.
>

66
66
6

.
>

‰

p

One register before 

the highest.

3

ff
mp

Ord.

l.v.

ff

mp

Ord.

l.v.

f

≈

œn
™

Ord.

l.v.

?

5:4

3:2

5:4

5:4

3:2

5:4

3:2

?

mf

ff

66
66
6

.

>

66
66
6

.

>

66
66
6

.

>

fff

p

∑ ∑

Ord.

?

5:4

5:4

?

Piano Sustain Pedal

f

l.v.

∑

°

∑

Piano Sustain Pedal

f

l.v.

° ø

f

l.v.

° ø

f

° ø

f

°

Ó
™

Œ Œ

U

Œ Œ

U

Œ

?

Œ

U

Œ

Ó

Œ
≈

?
™

Ó Œ

œb

r

U

œ

>

#

œn

œn

œb

œ

>

#

‰ Œ

U

Œ

?

Œ

U

Œ

Ó

Œ
≈

?
™

˙

o

b

o

œ

o

œ

o

œ

o

œ

o

Œ Œ

U

œ

>

n

o

o

o

o

o

o

œ

>

#
‰ Œ

U

U

Œ

U

Œ

Ó

Œ
≈

?
™

Ó

œ

>

n

œ

>

Œ Œ

U

œ

>

o

n

o

o

o o o

o

1
>

‰ Œ

U

U

Œ

U

Œ

Ó

Œ
≈

?
™

Œ Œ

œb

R

Œ Œ

U

Œ

U

Œ

Œ

u

‰

œ
œ

'

#

‰

Œ

U
66666

Œ

‰

‰

œb œ œ œb œ œ

‰

66666

66666

œb

Œ

≈

66666 ™
™™
™
™

Œ

œ
œ

œn

n
b

Œ Œ

U

Œ

U

Œ ‰

œ
œ

Æ

#

‰

U

Œ Œ Œ

U

>

U

Œ

?

>

‰
™ Œ

?

>

Ó

?

>



°

¢

°

¢

{

19

B

B

B

q = 55

q = 55

q = 55

20 21 22

Fl.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

2

4

&

ï

fff

T.R.

subito

pp

Ÿ
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

fff

mf ff

ff

o

Flute

fff

ï
T.R.

∑

5:4

6:4

5:4

&

fff

subito

pp

Ÿ
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

fff mf ff

ff

o

mf ff

∑

5:4

5:4

&

fff

Ord.

subito

pp

l.v.

Extreme 

Sul. Pont

Ÿ
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

As fast as possible

fff

mf ff

ff

Extreme 

Sul. Pont

Undefined Gliss Ord.

∑

?

fff

subito

l.v.

pp

Ord.

&

Extreme 

Sul. Pont

Ÿ
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

As fast as possible

fff

Extreme 

Sul. Pont

ff

Undefined Gliss

?

mf

ord.

ff

ff

Extreme 

Sul. Pont

Undefined Gliss

Ord.

∑

?

&

œb

œ#

œ#

œn

œn

œ#

œb

œn
œ#

œ#

œn

œn

œn

œb

œb

œn

2

ff

2

pp

ff

l.v.

ff

ÿ◊

ªA

ªA

With knuckles, hit the body 

of the instrument in a 

percussive manner (wooden 

part) Use both hands. 
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Unstable glissandi. Combine in an arbitrary 

manner, tremolos, thrills and glissandi.
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Piccolo.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.
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Piccolo.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.
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Piccolo.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.
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Piccolo.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.
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q = 45

q = 45

q = 45
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41

42

Piccolo.

Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.

&

RALLENTANDO

Drop the instrument

o

&

Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. 

Be creative. Use extended techniques 

(key clicks, air sound, etc.) use your instrument, your 

mouth, your chair, your body, your score. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.

o
mf

o

Snap your fingers

fp

Clap with both hands and then

rubbed them as if they were cold

and you want to warm them 

ff

Snap your finger

f

Clap with both hands and then

rubbed them as if they were cold

and you want to warm them 

fp
ff

5:4
5:4

&

RALLENTANDO

p

Produce random percussive noises as fast as you can. Be

creative. 

Use extended techniques (key clicks, air sound, etc.) use

your instrument, 

your mouth, your score, your chair, your body. 

No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.

o
mf

o

∑

Drop the instrument

Snap your finger

f

fp

Clap with both hands and then

rubbed them as if they were cold

and you want to warm them 

ff

5:4

&

RALLENTANDO

o

Without the bow and with both hands, produce random 

percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use your instrument, your mouth, your score, your 

chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.

mp

fff

∑

&

RALLENTANDO

o

Without the bow and with both hands, produce random 

percussive noises as fast as you can. Be creative. 

Use your instrument, your mouth, your score, your 

chair, your body. No pitch allowed, only percussive sounds.
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fff

Violoncello

&

∑

&

l.v.

RALLENTANDO

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&

l.v.

∑

?

mf

Inside the instrument. With left hand, touch 

the F string and with the right hand play it 

normally at the keyboard. Any harmonic 

is ok.
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Press the 

piano pedal
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Cl.

Vln.

Vc.

Pno.

&

ff

Clap your hands

FLUTE

∑ ∑ ∑

&

ff

Clap your hands

∑ ∑ ∑
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∑ ∑
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Behind 

the bridge

pizz.

«

f

Sul. Pont

p

Ÿ
~~~~~~~~~~
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l.v.

«

Behind 

the bridge

pizz.

f

∑

5:4

∑ ∑

«

pizz.

f

Sul. Pont
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l.v.
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«

pizz.

f

Sul. Pont
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Ord.

ffp
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∑ ∑ ∑

£A

f

The cluster serves to indicate an approximation

of the pitch range the mallet will hit in the piano's 
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Inside the instrument.

With two percussion mallets

play the lowest note in the piano

(in tremolo).
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